

Resolution of Council

26 June 2023

Item 11.5

Post Exhibition - Electrification of Transport in the City - Strategy and Action Plan

It is resolved that:

- (A) Council note the submissions and feedback received through the public exhibition period as shown at Attachment C to the subject report;
- (B) Council adopt the Electrification of Transport in the City Strategy and Action Plan, incorporating amendments, as shown at Attachments A and B to the subject report;
- (C) Council note the proposed expenditure in the 2023/24 budget on leadership actions consistent with the Electrification of Transport in the City Strategy and Action Plan; and
- (D) authority be delegated to the Chief Executive Officer to make amendments to the Electrification of Transport in the City Strategy and Action Plan in order to correct any minor drafting errors and finalise design, artwork and accessible formats for publication.

Carried unanimously.

X093358